
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 3/20/2016

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Shem All American Chris Elson100 42.07 3.423

16031 Sparky Keeshonden Amy Boisvert NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 3/20/2016

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Skeena Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick100 38.62 3.755

20042 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo100 42.81 3.387

20059 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog Stacy Nelson100 44.19 3.281

20041 Tumbler Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick95 43.55 3.33



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 3/20/2016

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Pink Border Collie Cassy Lamothe100 39.96 3.629

20061 Aspen Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson90 62.79 2.309

20046 Striker Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ NT

20060 Coach Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 52.56 2.759

20047 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy NQ 59.89 2.421



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 3/20/2016

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 53.75 2.698



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

SDTC 3/20/2016

173

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy NQ NT

8017 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 99.03 1.747



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

SDTC 3/20/2016

173

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti90 56.86 3.043

12014 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 65.81 2.629



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 3/20/2016

176

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Provost NQ 52.35 3.362



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Tango All American Jill Nestor95 63.2 2.816

20036 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ NT

20035 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 72.01 2.472



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 62.56 2.845



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 54.1 3.290



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 87.79 2.028

8002 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 97.97 1.817



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 3/20/2016

183

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16003 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 60.33 3.033

16036 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 62.67 2.920

16004 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 63.87 2.865

16002 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 73.16 2.501



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie100 42.23 4.452

20058 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey NQ 49.58 3.792

20052 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 52.3 3.595

20002 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 57.3 3.281

20038 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 88.92 2.114



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 54.27 3.464

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 82.98 2.266



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 49.25 3.614

8003 Taylor Toy Fox Terrier Diana Penha100 60.46 2.944

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 61.18 2.909

8007 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 65.53 2.716

8008 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ NT

8006 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 54.02 3.295



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 57.29 3.107

12007 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 51.63 3.448

12018 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 54.63 3.258

12001 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 56.44 3.154

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 57.12 3.116

12017 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 61.85 2.878

12019 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 62.11 2.866

12006 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 67.86 2.623

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 68.05 2.616

12004 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 72.7 2.448



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SDTC 3/20/2016

183

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.58 4.298

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 48.82 3.748

16010 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ NT

16014 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ NT

16011 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 50.41 3.630

16012 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 55.35 3.306

16006 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 58.99 3.102

16017 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 64.3 2.846

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.07 2.688

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 68.61 2.667

16013 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 73 2.507

16009 Jordan Rat Terrier Diana Penha NQ 75.33 2.429



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.76 4.850

20029 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.39 4.773

20027 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.77 4.727

20055 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 40.28 4.667

20024 Ember Border Collie John Green100 41.38 4.543

20028 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.3 4.342

20026 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 46.48 4.045

20022 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter100 47.19 3.984

20009 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 51.11 3.678

20018 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 53.28 3.529

20015 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 53.54 3.511

20056 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 54.58 3.444

20013 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 61.35 3.064

20011 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 62.11 3.027

20007 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 38.06 4.94

20020 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 45.63 4.120

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 46.27 4.063

20054 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 47.84 3.93

20005 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 49.2 3.821

20010 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 53.33 3.525

20019 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 55.3 3.4

20053 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 58.48 3.215

20008 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 59.34 3.168

20017 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 59.39 3.166



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 61.35 3.064

20001 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 66.1 2.844

20023 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 73.96 2.542

20014 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 87.95 2.138



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 43.19 4.353

24008 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 54.06 3.478

24007 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 54.58 3.444

24006 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 54.66 3.439



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SDTC 3/20/2016

144

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 63.95 2.252



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 3/20/2016

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Della All American Laurel Macy NQ 74.17 1.955



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 3/20/2016

145

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Rebel Bernese Mountain Dog Judy Bache NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

SDTC 3/20/2016

176

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Kayden Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti NQ 70.25 2.505



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Qannik Chinook Patricia Richards100 68.19 2.610

16029 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel95 59.77 2.978

16033 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ NT

16028 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 68.08 2.615



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ NT

20049 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 70.31 2.532



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nina French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 3/20/2016

183

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 62.56 2.925



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 69.48 2.706



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Bryn German Shepherd Dog Amy Russell NQ 73.76 2.549



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 3/20/2016

178

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 52.02 3.422

8011 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ NT

8018 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 50.22 3.544

8013 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 56.6 3.145

8010 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 62.18 2.863



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SDTC 3/20/2016

183

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 56.37 3.246

12012 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 63.9 2.864



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 43.27 4.345

16022 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 52.74 3.565

16020 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16019 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16025 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 52.72 3.566

16024 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 56.45 3.330

16021 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 60.01 3.133

16038 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 62.09 3.028

16026 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 68.77 2.734



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SDTC 3/20/2016

188

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 47.73 3.939

20033 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 61.31 3.066

20030 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 81.38 2.310

20034 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 88.56 2.123



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/20/2016

117

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Shem All American Chris Elson95 36.61 3.196

16031 Sparky Keeshonden Amy Boisvert NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 3/20/2016

118

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Skeena Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick100 25.51 4.626

20041 Tumbler Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Heidi Grasswick100 25.83 4.568

20059 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog Stacy Nelson NQ 33.49 3.523

20042 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo NQ 45.3 2.605



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/20/2016

116

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 28.94 4.008



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 3/20/2016

118

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Tango All American Jill Nestor100 30 3.933

20061 Aspen Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ NT

20036 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ 26.32 4.483

20060 Coach Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 27.72 4.257

20047 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy NQ 33.73 3.498

20046 Striker Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 36.38 3.244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SDTC 3/20/2016

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 58.17 2.630



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

156

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano90 53.67 2.907

16027 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Sharon Provost NQ 40.1 3.890



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 3/20/2016

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal95 45.48 3.496

20052 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Jeanne M Wilson NQ 43.42 3.662

20045 Pink Border Collie Cassy Lamothe NQ 46.41 3.426

20038 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 49.01 3.244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 28.36 5.606

24011 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 3/20/2016

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 43.09 3.69



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

146

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy100 45.71 3.194

8017 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 49.4 2.955



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/20/2016

150

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson91 46.95 3.195

16003 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ NT

16004 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 38.68 3.878



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter100 26.3 5.856

20014 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ NT

20058 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey NQ 34.84 4.420

20002 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 37.31 4.128

20001 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 47.72 3.227

20023 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 50.03 3.078



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 47.01 3.276



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 31.48 4.892



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

146

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 35.28 4.138

8003 Taylor Toy Fox Terrier Diana Penha100 40.58 3.598

8004 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 40.67 3.59

8008 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 41.22 3.542

8006 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 35.8 4.078

8007 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 43.88 3.327

8002 Zsa Zsa Japanese Chin Judith Johnson NQ 48.63 3.002

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 55.07 2.651



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 3/20/2016

146

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 28.87 5.057

12006 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 31.86 4.583

12005 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 38.14 3.828

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 39.3 3.715

12017 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 40.43 3.611

12018 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12019 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12004 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ NT

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 43.76 3.336

12001 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 48.57 3.006



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/20/2016

150

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 28.34 5.293

16017 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 28.38 5.285

16010 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 28.61 5.243

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

16008 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16011 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 29.11 5.153

16012 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 31.71 4.730

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 32.59 4.603

16016 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 37.04 4.05

16005 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 46.51 3.225

16009 Jordan Rat Terrier Diana Penha NQ 47.07 3.187

16013 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 60.15 2.494

16036 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 68.39 2.193



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.03 5.916

20006 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.06 5.909

20024 Ember Border Collie John Green100 26.43 5.827

20029 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.05 5.693

20027 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.64 5.572

20020 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 28.55 5.394

20005 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20055 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20010 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ NT

20016 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ NT

20028 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 25.64 6.006

20007 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 26.21 5.876

20025 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 28.96 5.318

20009 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 29.5 5.220

20008 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 30.54 5.043

20017 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 31.34 4.914

20003 Sherman Australian Shepherd Kelly Bowie NQ 31.61 4.872

20018 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 34.42 4.474

20056 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 41.09 3.748

20015 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 41.59 3.703

20019 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 41.71 3.692

20013 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 43.58 3.534

20011 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 50.45 3.053

20053 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 54.3 2.836



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Breezey All American Jill Nestor NQ 55.28 2.786



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 25.94 5.937

24008 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 32.19 4.784

24006 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 38.3 4.021

24007 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 38.67 3.982

24004 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 39.89 3.861



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

117

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent95 35.87 3.262

12021 Kayden Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti NQ 40.67 2.877



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 3/20/2016

118

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 27.01 4.369

16035 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 34.61 3.409

16033 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 29.71 3.972

20062 Della All American Laurel Macy NQ 56.46 2.09



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 3/20/2016

118

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles100 34.27 3.443

20049 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 50.79 2.323

20063 Rebel Bernese Mountain Dog Judy Bache NQ 61.26 1.926



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 3/20/2016

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Qannik Chinook Patricia Richards NQ NT

16028 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 43.58 3.648



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SDTC 3/20/2016

159

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 66.73 2.383



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SDTC 3/20/2016

146

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nina French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 60.49 2.414



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

150

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 35.35 4.356

20034 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 66.79 2.306



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 3/20/2016

146

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 28.02 5.211

8018 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 32.94 4.432

8014 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 34.62 4.217

8011 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 39.37 3.708

8010 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 36.5 4



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

150

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 30.19 4.969

12012 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 44.9 3.341



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 27.88 5.524

16019 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.81 4.998

16038 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 30.92 4.981

16020 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 31.23 4.931

16022 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 33.51 4.596

16021 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish100 35.61 4.325

16018 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum100 41.9 3.675

16026 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ NT

16037 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 33.43 4.607

16040 Jemma Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 42.65 3.611

16024 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 53.66 2.87

16025 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 56.59 2.721



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SDTC 3/20/2016

154

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 35.11 4.386

20030 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 62.78 2.453


